Brooks declared a quorum was present.  

Mayor Fletcher welcomed all present and explained the Public Hearing Portion, Public 
Portion and the Business Portion. 

8:00 PUBLIC HEARING – SPECIAL USE PERMIT 

Approval of a Special Use Permit to construct a one hundred six (106) foot 
telecommunications tower and an accessory equipment shelter at January 
Wabash Memorial Park, 501 N. Florissant Road. The proposed site is 
zoned for R-1C Residence District and a communication tower is a special 
use. 

Attorney John King representing Cingular Wireless – gave an overview of the request for

[...]

Kallstrom, seconded, to approve the Temporary Liquor 
License for Ferguson Lion’s Club – Fourth of July Event– July 4, 2005.  Harry Henderson 
applicant.  Motion passed unanimously.  

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL USE PERMIT 
Approval of a Special Use Permit to construct a one hundred six (106) foot 
telecommunications tower and an accessory equipment shelter at January Wabash 
Memorial Park, 501 N. Florissant Road. The proposed site is zoned for R-1C Residence 
District and a communication tower is a special use.   

Ms. Faul expressed disappointment that there was not more negotiations with Nextel in